# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bunjeez International, Inc.		05/13/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Vanity Fair, Inc.	
Street Address:	3411 Silverside Road	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19810	
Entity Type:	ype: CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number: 76492740		ACTIVE ILLUMINATION

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (215)981-4750

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2159814194

Email: kennedyp@pepperlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Paul J. Kennedy
Address Line 1: 18th and Arch Streets
Address Line 2: 3000 Two Logan Square

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-2799

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul J. Kennedy
Signature:	/Paul J. Kennedy/
Date:	06/01/2005

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003095 FRAME: 0122

900025661

source=001#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003095 FRAME: 0123

#### ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Bunjeez International, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having offices and doing business at 160 Stonewall Lane, Fairfield, Connecticut 06824 ("Assignor"), has adopted, and is using the ACTIVE ILLUMINATION mark for which a trademark application was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 19, 2003 under Serial No. 76/492,740; and

Whereas, Vanity Fair, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having offices and doing business at 3411 Silverside Road, Wilmington, Delaware 19810 (Assignee), is desirous of acquiring said mark and the trademark application thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto the said Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above-identified trademark application thereof, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said trademark, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR	BUNJEEZ INTERNATIONAL, INC.
	Name: Allan Curtis
	Title: President
Conn.	
Familiery	_) SS.
	day of MAY, 2005, before me appeared
	, the person who signed it as a free act on behalf of the
identified corporation	with authority to do so.

GEORGE ARGUELLES

NO 1RY PUBLIC Notary Public

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEB. 28. 2007

RECORDED: 06/01/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003095 FRAME: 0124